bond in accordance with law.” 

5.1 In view of the above, by not fulfilling the condition of the notification, the importer 

has made themselves ineligible for the exemption and liable to Customs duty i.e. BCD 

@ 10% with 10% SWS and IGST @18% amounting to Rs. 9,54,366/- (Rupees Nine 

Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six Only) as per Annexure-A. 

6.  Accordingly, a Consultative letter No. 864 vide F. No. 

CADT/CIR/ADT/PBA/167/2023-THBA-CIR-C3 dated 26.07.2024 was issued to the 

importer by the Assistant Commissioner of Customs (Audit), New Customs House, 

Ballard Estate, Mumbai, apprising them of non fulfilment of the condition of the

[...]

exporting within 06 months and without taking any extension permission. In view of the 

above, it appeared that the importer have contravened the provisions of Notn. No. 

104/94-Cus and as such the benefit of exemption thereunder is not admissible and the 

Customs duty to the tune of Rs. 9,54,366/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty Four Thousand 

Three Hundred Sixty Six Only) (as detailed at Annexure A to this Show Cause Notice) 

is liable to be demanded and recovered under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 

read with Section 143 of Customs Act, 1962, along with applicable interest thereon, 

under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

available with the time constraints of six month for the export of the same 

as detailed in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice should not be 

rejected under the provisions of Section 143 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

ii. The impugned goods under said Bill of Entry to this notice, valued at Rs 

30,80,587/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Eighty Thousand Five Hundred 

Eighty-Seven Only) should not be held liable for confiscation in terms of 

provisions of Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962  

iii. Customs duty amounting to Rs. 9,54,366/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty-

Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six Only) on the impugned goods 

as detailed in the Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice should not be 

demanded & recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs 

Act, 1962 read with Section 143 of the Customs Act, 1962; 

iv. Interest thereon in terms of provisions of Section 28 AA of the Customs

[...]

Whether the exemption under Notification No. 104/1994-Cus dated 16.03.1994, 

in respect of Bills of Entry given in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice is 

available to the noticee. 

b. Whether the imported goods of declared Assessable value of Rs. 30,80,587/- 

(Rupees Thirty Lakh Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Seven Only)  are 

liable for confiscation under Section 111 of the Customs Act, 1962.  

c. Whether Duty Forgone amount of Rs. 9,54,366/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty-

Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six Only) is recoverable under Section 

28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest in terms of provisions 

of Section 28 AA of the Customs Act, 1962 read with Section 143 of the Customs 

Act, 1962.  

d. Whether penalty is imposable on the importer under Section 112/114A of the

[...]

Ltd eligible for benefit under 

Notification No. 104/1994-Cus dated 16.03.1994, in respect of Bills 

of Entry given at Sr. No. 1 to 9 in Annexure-A to the Show Cause 

Notice as discussed in foregoing paras. 

b. I order to demand and recover the Customs duty amounting to Rs. 

61533/- (Rupees Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three 

Only) in respect of Bills of Entry given at Sr. No. 10 to 12 in Annexure-

A to the Show Cause Notice under Section 28 of the Customs Act, 

1962 along with applicable interest in terms of provisions of Section 

28AA and order to appropriate the Duty and interest paid by M/s.